
MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 14 23.08.2004
2 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 19 24.08.2003
3 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 7 01.01.2005
4 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 8 23.08.2004
5 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 4 01.01.2006
6 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 19 23.08.2006
7 CHREN Simon USKP CZE 6 01.01.2001
8 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOB CZE 11 01.01.2005
9 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 25 24.08.2002
10 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 12 23.08.2008
11 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 19 01.01.2004
12 KREJCIK Jan USKP CZE 2 01.01.1991
13 MOTTL David JHB CZE 24 24.08.2000
14 PROKES Josef USKP CZE 16 01.01.1974
15 SRNA Jan SOKOB CZE 12 01.01.1990
16 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 3 06.08.2002
17 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 17 01.01.2005
18 ZWINGER Robert SLEZO CZE 15 01.01.1996
19 BLANAR Samuel USKP SVK 5 01.01.1994



3 pools
2 pools of 6 and 1 pool of 7
15 (78,95% of 19) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KREJCIK Jan USKP CZE 2
2 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 3
3 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 4
4 BLANAR Samuel USKP SVK 5
5 CHREN Simon USKP CZE 6
6 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 7
7 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 8
8 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOB CZE 11
9 SRNA Jan SOKOB CZE 12
10 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 12
11 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 14
12 ZWINGER Robert SLEZO CZE 15
13 PROKES Josef USKP CZE 16
14 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 17
15 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 19
16 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 19
17 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 19
18 MOTTL David JHB CZE 24
19 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 25



MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1,2

10:00

Referee(s):

KUNDERA Václav (SOKOB / CZE)

BLANAR Samuel USKP / SVK

HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP / CZE

HASIK Jachym SLEZO / CZE

KREJCIK Jan USKP / CZE

MOTTL David JHB / CZE

WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB / CZE

JANECEK Lukas SERMO / CZE

Strip 3

10:00

Referee(s):

NESHODA Petr (SERMO / CZE)

ZWINGER Robert SLEZO / CZE

KORAB Stepan SLEZO / CZE

CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOB / CZE

CIGANEK Jan SERMO / CZE

CHREN Simon USKP / CZE

TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP / CZE

Strip 4

10:00

Referee(s):

KURFURST Michal (SOKOBNP / CZE)

SRNA Jan SOKOB / CZE

HOLY Lev SOKOB / CZE

KAVECKY Max SERMO / CZE

CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO / CZE

GRUFIK Michal SLEZO / CZE

PROKES Josef USKP / CZE



MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KREJCIK Jan USKP CZE 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
3 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 5 1,00 25 14 +11 Advanced
4 BLANAR Samuel USKP SVK 5 0,83 28 19 +9 Advanced
5 HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
6 CHREN Simon USKP CZE 4 0,80 21 11 +10 Advanced
7 ZWINGER Robert SLEZO CZE 3 0,60 17 18 -1 Advanced
8 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 3 0,60 16 17 -1 Advanced
9 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 3 0,50 19 20 -1 Advanced
10 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOB CZE 2 0,40 18 22 -4 Advanced
11 PROKES Josef USKP CZE 2 0,40 15 22 -7 Advanced
12 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
13 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 2 0,33 15 23 -8 Advanced
14 MOTTL David JHB CZE 2 0,33 15 28 -13 Advanced
15 SRNA Jan SOKOB CZE 1 0,20 19 22 -3 Advanced
16 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 1 0,20 15 20 -5 Eliminated
17 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 1 0,17 22 28 -6 Eliminated
18 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 0 0,00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
19 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated



MF

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: KUNDERA Václav (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HOLEMY Vojtech (CZE)

1

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: KUNDERA Václav (CZE)

3

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: HOLEMY Vojtech (CZE)

2

Ref: KORAB Stepan (CZE)

3

Ref: KORAB Stepan (CZE)

4

Ref: GRUFIK Michal (CZE)

5

Ref: GRUFIK Michal (CZE)

6

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

7

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

8

Table of 16

USKP / CZE

SLEZO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SERMO / CZE

USKP / SVK

SERMO / CZE

JHB / CZE

USKP / CZE

USKP / CZE

SLEZO / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

SOKOBNP / CZE



MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 TOTUSEK Marek SOKOBNP CZE 06.08.2002
2 KREJCIK Jan USKP CZE 01.01.1991
3T CHREN Simon USKP CZE 01.01.2001
3T HOLY Lev SOKOB CZE 01.01.2006
5 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 23.08.2008
6 BLANAR Samuel USKP SVK 01.01.1994
7 ZWINGER Robert SLEZO CZE 01.01.1996
8 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 23.08.2006
9 HASIK Jachym SLEZO CZE 01.01.2005
10 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOB CZE 01.01.2005
11 PROKES Josef USKP CZE 01.01.1974
12 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOB CZE 01.01.2005
13 JANECEK Lukas SERMO CZE 24.08.2002
14 MOTTL David JHB CZE 24.08.2000
15 SRNA Jan SOKOB CZE 01.01.1990
16 CIGANEK Jan SERMO CZE 23.08.2004
17 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 23.08.2004
18 GRUFIK Michal SLEZO CZE 24.08.2003
19 KORAB Stepan SLEZO CZE 01.01.2004



MF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CIGANEK Jan CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GRUFIK Michal CZE Ref: 2
HOLEMY Vojtech CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORAB Stepan CZE Ref: 2
KUNDERA Václav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KURFURST Michal CZE B Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

HOLY Lev 2006 3
CHVÁTAL Josef 2005 10
SRNA Jan 1990 15
WALDSBERGER Jan 2005 12

HOLEMY Vojtech 2004 17
KURFURST Jan 1991 20
KURFURST Jiri 1985 20
TOTUSEK Marek 2002 1

KLUSACEK Jiří 1984 20
MOTTL David 2000 14
SIMEK Petr 1971 20

HASIK Jachym 2005 9
KORAB Stepan 2004 19
ZWINGER Robert 1996 7

CIGANEK Jan 2004 16
CHLEBOUN Matyas 2006 8
JANECEK Lukas 2002 13
KAVECKY Max 2008 5

BLANAR Samuel 1994 6
CHREN Simon 2001 3
KREJCIK Jan 1991 2
VYSKOCIL Elias 2008 20

PROKES Josef 1974 11
SCHIFFMANN Marek 1980 20
STANEK Jaroslav 1980 20
VYSKOČIL Jan 1978 20



DE table with all places fenced-off from 8



SRTMF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 USK Praha A USKP CZE 3,666667
2 Brno SOKOB CZE 8,333333
3 Ostrava SERMO CZE 8,666667
4 Opava SLEZO CZE 11,66667
5 Bystřice SOKOBNP CZE 12,66667
6 USK Praha B USKP CZE 17
7 Havlíčkův Brod JHB CZE 18



SRTMF

Ref: PROKES Josef (CZE)

1

Gold Medal

Ref: KUNDERA Václav (CZE)

1

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)
Ref: KORAB Stepan (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: KUNDERA Václav (CZE)

2

Ref: GRUFIK Michal (CZE)

3

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 1-8)

USKP / CZE

SOKOBNP / CZE

SLEZO / CZE

SERMO / CZE

USKP / CZE

JHB / CZE

SOKOB / CZE

Ref: GRUFIK Michal (CZE)
Ref: ILLEKOVA Michala (CZE)

1

Bronze Medal

USKP / CZE

SERMO / CZE

Ref: STLUKA Vojtech (CZE)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

1

Ref: STLUKA Vojtech (CZE)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

SLEZO / CZE

USKP / CZE

JHB / CZE

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

JHB / CZE



SRTMF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 14:00

6 ZWINGER Robert 3 3 5 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3
5 HASIK Jachym 0 3 10 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
4 KORAB Stepan 5 8 15 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
6 ZWINGER Robert 4 12 20 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
4 KORAB Stepan 3 15 25 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3
5 HASIK Jachym 11 26 30 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
4 KORAB Stepan 2 28 35 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
6 ZWINGER Robert 6 34 40 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
5 HASIK Jachym 1 35 45 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3

Referee: KUNDERA Václav (SOKOB / CZE)

3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 2 2 5 5 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
1 STANEK Jaroslav 0 2 10 5 KAVECKY Max 5
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 1 3 15 5 CIGANEK Jan 4
1 STANEK Jaroslav 6 9 20 5 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 2 11 25 5 CIGANEK Jan 4
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 2 13 30 5 KAVECKY Max 5
1 STANEK Jaroslav 1 14 35 5 CIGANEK Jan 4
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 2 16 40 5 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 2 18 45 5 KAVECKY Max 5

Referee: GRUFIK Michal (SLEZO / CZE)

6 CHVÁTAL Josef 5 5 1 1 MOTTL David 3
5 SRNA Jan 5 10 1 0 KLUSACEK Jiří 1
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 15 2 1 SIMEK Petr 2
6 CHVÁTAL Josef 5 20 3 1 KLUSACEK Jiří 1
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 25 12 9 MOTTL David 3
5 SRNA Jan 5 30 13 1 SIMEK Petr 2
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 5 35 15 2 KLUSACEK Jiří 1
6 CHVÁTAL Josef 5 40 20 5 SIMEK Petr 2
5 SRNA Jan 5 45 20 0 MOTTL David 3

Referee: DURAJ Stanislav (SERMO / CZE)



3 TOTUSEK Marek 5 5 3 3 BLANAR Samuel 6
1 KURFURST Jiri 5 10 9 6 KREJCIK Jan 5
2 KURFURST Jan 1 11 15 6 CHREN Simon 4
1 KURFURST Jiri 6 17 20 5 BLANAR Samuel 6
3 TOTUSEK Marek 8 25 22 2 CHREN Simon 4
R HOLEMY Vojtech 4 29 30 8 KREJCIK Jan 5
1 KURFURST Jiri 2 31 35 5 CHREN Simon 4
R HOLEMY Vojtech 9 40 39 4 BLANAR Samuel 6
3 TOTUSEK Marek 5 45 44 5 KREJCIK Jan 5

Referee: KUNDERA Václav (SOKOB / CZE)

3 HOLY Lev 5 5 2 2 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
1 CHVÁTAL Josef 4 9 10 8 KAVECKY Max 5
2 SRNA Jan 6 15 11 1 CIGANEK Jan 4
1 CHVÁTAL Josef 4 19 20 9 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
3 HOLY Lev 6 25 20 0 CIGANEK Jan 4
2 SRNA Jan 5 30 26 6 KAVECKY Max 5
1 CHVÁTAL Josef 5 35 34 8 CIGANEK Jan 4
2 SRNA Jan 5 40 36 2 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6
3 HOLY Lev 5 45 37 1 KAVECKY Max 5

Referee: ZWINGER Robert (SLEZO / CZE)
Referee: KORAB Stepan (SLEZO / CZE)

6 SRNA Jan 1 1 5 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3
5 HOLY Lev 5 6 10 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 3 9 15 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
6 SRNA Jan 3 12 20 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 0 12 25 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3
5 HOLY Lev 2 14 30 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
4 WALDSBERGER Jan 1 15 35 5 KURFURST Jiri 1
6 SRNA Jan 7 22 40 5 HOLEMY Vojtech 2
5 HOLY Lev 4 26 45 5 TOTUSEK Marek 3

Referee: PROKES Josef (USKP / CZE)



6 SIMEK Petr 0 0 5 5 SCHIFFMANN Marek 3
5 MOTTL David 7 7 10 5 STANEK Jaroslav 1
4 KLUSACEK Jiří 3 10 15 5 VYSKOČIL Jan 2
6 SIMEK Petr 4 14 20 5 STANEK Jaroslav 1
4 KLUSACEK Jiří 0 14 25 5 SCHIFFMANN Marek 3
5 MOTTL David 5 19 30 5 VYSKOČIL Jan 2
4 KLUSACEK Jiří 1 20 35 5 STANEK Jaroslav 1
6 SIMEK Petr 0 20 40 5 VYSKOČIL Jan 2
5 MOTTL David 5 25 45 5 SCHIFFMANN Marek 3

Referee: STLUKA Vojtech (SVR / CZE)

3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 2 2 5 5 ZWINGER Robert 6
1 STANEK Jaroslav 4 6 10 5 HASIK Jachym 5
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 1 7 15 5 KORAB Stepan 4
1 STANEK Jaroslav 2 9 20 5 ZWINGER Robert 6
3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 5 14 25 5 KORAB Stepan 4
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 0 14 30 5 HASIK Jachym 5
1 STANEK Jaroslav 3 17 35 5 KORAB Stepan 4
2 VYSKOČIL Jan 4 21 40 5 ZWINGER Robert 6
3 SCHIFFMANN Marek 5 26 45 5 HASIK Jachym 5

Referee: STLUKA Vojtech (SVR / CZE)

6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 4 4 5 5 KREJCIK Jan 3
5 KAVECKY Max 6 10 7 2 CHREN Simon 1
4 JANECEK Lukas 5 15 14 7 BLANAR Samuel 2
6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 5 20 16 2 CHREN Simon 1
4 JANECEK Lukas 1 21 25 9 KREJCIK Jan 3
5 KAVECKY Max 2 23 30 5 BLANAR Samuel 2
4 JANECEK Lukas 1 24 35 5 CHREN Simon 1
6 CHLEBOUN Matyas 6 30 40 5 BLANAR Samuel 2
5 KAVECKY Max 1 31 45 5 KREJCIK Jan 3

Referee: GRUFIK Michal (SLEZO / CZE)
Referee: ILLEKOVA Michala (SOKOBNP / CZE)



SRTMF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 Bystřice SOKOBNP CZE
2 Brno SOKOB CZE
3 USK Praha A USKP CZE
4 Ostrava SERMO CZE
5 Opava SLEZO CZE
6 USK Praha B USKP CZE
7 Havlíčkův Brod JHB CZE



SRTMF
MČR fleret senioři, seniorky, žáci a žačky včetně družstev
sobota 3. června 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 1
GRUFIK Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ILLEKOVA Michala CZE Ref: 1
KORAB Stepan CZE Ref: 1
KUNDERA Václav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROKES Josef CZE Ref: 1
STLUKA Vojtech CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZWINGER Robert CZE Ref: 1


